
 

Pacific Lutheran University 
English Language Learners and/or Bilingual Education  

Summer Add-On Endorsement Program 
 

Summer 2019 Courses         Instructor(s)           

EDUC 951 Program Models for Culturally & Linguistically Diverse Students (3cr)   Yaden 
EDUC 950 Introduction to Bilingual/ESL Education (3cr)     Hassen 
EDUC 952 Culturally and Linguistically Relevant Pedagogy (3cr)    Hassen  
EDUC 953 Language Acquisition and Linguistic Foundations (3cr)     Yaden  
EDUC 954 Scaffolding Content Instruction for Cul. & Ling. Diverse Students (6cr)   Yaden  
 

Fall 2019 Course 

EDUC 905 Pedagogy Assessment (5cr)       Supervisor 
Notes: EDUC 905 is the fieldwork component for add-on endorsement candidates only. EDUC 905 is 

completed in a cooperating classroom during the academic year. 

 

Date Course Time of Meeting 

Monday, May 6 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Tuesday, May 7 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Wednesday, May 8 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 
Thursday, May 9 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 
Friday, May 10   

Saturday, May 11   

Sunday, May 12   

Monday, May 13 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Tuesday, May 14 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Wednesday, May 15 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 
Thursday, May 16 EDUC 951 5:00 – 6:30 pm 
Friday, May 17   

Saturday, May 18   

Sunday, May 19   

Monday, May 20 EDUC 950 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, May 21 EDUC 950 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Wednesday, May 22 EDUC 950 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, May 23   
Friday, May 24   

Saturday, May 25   

Sunday, May 26   
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Monday, May 27 HOLIDAY  

Tuesday, May 28 EDUC 950 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Wednesday, May 29 EDUC 950 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, May 30 EDUC 950 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Friday, May 31   

Saturday, June 1   

Sunday, June 2   

Monday, June 3 EDUC 952 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, June 4 EDUC 952 5:00 – 7:00 pm 
Wednesday, June 5 EDUC 952 5:00 – 7:00 pm 
Thursday, June 6   
Friday, June 7   

Saturday, June 8   

Sunday, June 9   

Monday, June 10 EDUC 952 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, June 11 EDUC 952 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Wednesday, June 12 EDUC 952 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, June 13   

Friday, June 14   
Saturday, June 15   

Sunday, June 16   

Monday, June 17 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Tuesday, June 18 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Wednesday, June 19 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Thursday, June 20 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 
Friday, June 21   

Saturday, June 22   

Sunday, June 23   

Monday, June 24 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Tuesday, June 25 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Wednesday, June 26 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Thursday, June 27 EDUC 953 5:00 – 6:30 pm 
Friday, June 28   

Saturday, June 29   

Sunday, June 30   

Monday, July 1 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, July 2 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Wednesday, July 3 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, July 4 HOLIDAY  
Friday, July 5   

Saturday, July 6   

Sunday, July 7   

Monday, July 8 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, July 9 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Wednesday, July 10 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 
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Thursday, July 11 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Friday, July 12 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 
Saturday, July 13   

Sunday, July 14   

Monday, July 15 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, July 16 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 
Wednesday, July 17 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, July 18 EDUC 954 5:00 – 7:00 pm 
Friday, July 19   
Saturday, July 20   

Sunday, July 21   

Monday, July 22   

Tuesday, July 23   

Wednesday, July 24   

Thursday, July 25   

Friday, July 26   

Saturday, July 27   

Sunday, July 28   

Monday, July 29   
Tuesday, July 30   
Wednesday, July 31   

Thursday, Aug 1   

Friday, Aug 2   

Saturday, Aug 3   

Sunday, Aug 4   

Monday, Aug 5   

   

*Class meeting times and dates subject to change with instructor notification. 
 

 

Recommendations  

● Candidates are encouraged to register for the ELL (NES test 051) or Bilingual (West 050) in late 

July or early August.  

● Candidates are encouraged to review test preparation materials and review the endorsement 

competencies.  

● Candidates needing to miss a class time must work with their instructor individually to make up 

course work.  

 

 

http://www.west.nesinc.com/TestView.aspx?f=HTML_FRAG/WA051_PrepMaterials.html
https://www.pesb.wa.gov/preparation-programs/endorsement-competencies/
https://www.pesb.wa.gov/preparation-programs/endorsement-competencies/

